
Report of the Treasurer 
STATE OF TENNESSEE 

1947 

C. C. '~1 ALL A E • Tr ea .-; u r c• r 



REPORT 
of the 

TREASURER 
of tbt' 

STA TE OF TENNESSEE 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING ]UJVE 30, 1947 

C. C. WALLACE, TREASURER 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Letter of Transmittal 

List of State Officials and Office Personnel 

List of State Treasurers 

Comments of State Treasurer 

Comments of State Treasurer 

Statement of Fund Balances 

Sinking Fund Statemen t 

Schedule of Bonded Indebtedness 

County Highway Reimbursement D ebt 

- 2-

Page 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 



STATE OF TENNESSEE 

Treasury Department 

To His Excellency, 
Jim McCord, Governor 

State of Tennessee, 
Nashville, Tennessee 

Sir: 

July 1, 1947 

In compliance with the State Law, I submit to you my report 
as Treasurer of the State of Tennessee for the period ending 
June 30th, 1947. 

Respectfully, 

C. C. Wallace, Treasurer. 
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It is with a great deal of pleasure that I am able to report 
the further improvement in the most excellent financial con­
dition of the State of Tennessee. 

During the fiscal year 1946-47 all functions of the State GoVl­
ernment were carried out efficiently and economically. All 
obligations were provided for , and at J une 30, 1947, the gross 
State Treasury cash had increased by $6,515,505.13 as shown 
in the statement below, which also shows comparatively the 
funds and accounts. 

lncreaJe or 
1946-47 1945-46 Decrease 

General Fund $18,988,51 0.21 $14,901,659.23 $4,086,850.98 
Highway F und 30,424,952.74 27 ,629,982.06 2,794,970.66 
Sink ing F und 3,638,109.06 4,297,845.32 659,736.26 .. 
Bond F und 2,843,192.55 3,859,663.37 1,016,470.82 .. 
Deposit Accounts 2,210,122.76 1,765,241.64 444,881.12 
Due Counties and Cities 1,626,329.42 1,451,502.84 174,826.58 
Non-operating and 

other funds 722,397.14 99,978.98 622,418.16 
Outstanding warrants 5,374.703.76 5,306 ,939 .07 67,764.69 

Gross Treasury Cash $65,828,317.64 $59,312,812.51 $6,515,505.13 
••Decrease 

Trust Funds and petty cash advances excluded. 

The State debt was reduced during the fiscal year 1946-47 in 
the amount of $6,196,608.53 as reflected by the statement of 
debt shown below. 

Highway 
Bon.ded State Reimbu,.rement 

D ebt Debt Total 
Debt Outstanding 

June 30, 1946 $73,440,000.00 $5,606,122.49 $79,046,122.49 

Bonds Issued: 
Charitable and Penal 

Institutions . 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 
Educational Institutions . 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 

Total 75,440,000.00 5,606,122.49 81,046,122.49 

Debt Retired 8,016,000.00 180,608.53 8,196,608.53 

Outstanding June 30, 1947 .. 67 ,424,000.00 5,425,513.96 72,849,513.96 
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Consolidated Bond.s 
Exchanged for County 
Reimbursement . 

Totals June 30, 1947 
••Decrease 

632,500.00 632,500.00 .. 

68,056,500.00 4,793,013.96 72,849,513.96 

The Sinking Fund balance is adequate to meet all current 
requirements. Deposits are being made currently to adequately 
meet all requirements for the fiscal year 1947-48. 

The credit of the State bas been materially strengthened by 
a pledge of 5% of the first $20,000,000.00 of sales tax revenue 
and 7% % of the excess thereof to the Sinking Fund to meet 
future capital outlays for construction and maintenance of 
State-owned buildings. 

D uring the preparation of this report $10,605,000.00 of State 
of Tennessee Bonds were sold at an average interest of $1.333%. 

The State's money is now deposited in approximately 320 
State and National Banks in Tennessee, its deposits being fully 
covered by bonds and securities in accordance with the laws of 
the State. 

Great care has been ta.ken to accommodate daily all banks 
in the exchange of collateral and in clipping maturing coupons 
on the bonds. There has been no discrimination in the deposit 
of State funds except to secure safety. Every bank that has 
desired State funds and was agreeable to the deposit of the 
necessary collateral has been given a proper share. 
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REPORT OF STATE TREASURER 

CONDITION OF TREASURY STATE OF TENNESSEE 
.Tune 30, 1947 

RESOURCES 
CASH 

Treasurer's Cash 
Board of Claims-Cash . 
Sinking Fund Board-Cash 
Board of Liquidation-Cash 

. ...................... . . $ 172.154.50 
• • • • • • . . . 1,669,948.75 

• • • • . . . 1,957,785.15 

Total Sinking Fund Cash 
Unemployment Compen.satlon-Clearlng Account 

l'RUST FUNDS 

County and City Army Maneuver Damage 
Unemployment Compensation-Federal Treasury 
Teachers Annuity Trust Fund-Cash 

TENNESSEE TEACHERS RETlREMENT SYSTEM 

Investments 

Total Resources 

GENERAL FUND 
Regular . 

OBL I GAT I ONS 

SPECIAL ACCOUNTS 
Game and Fish . _ ... _ 
Hotel and Restaurant Inspection 

· ' 581.915.89 
17,022.61 

RR and Public UUUtles Comm. (Motor Vehlcle Acct.) 
RR and Public Utilities Comm.. (Public UUL Acct.) 

SPECIAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 
Unemployment Compensatlon-AdmlnUtraUve 
Unemployment Compensatlon-Benellt Account . •... 
Unemployment Compensation-Special Admin. Acct. 
Unemployment Compensation-Clearing Account .. . 
Old Age Assistance-Federal . . . .. . .. .. .. .. . ....... . 
Old Age Assistance-Counties .. , ......... . ... . . . 
Aid to the Blind- Federal ...•......... . . 
Aid to the Bllnd-Countles 
Aid to Dependent ChUdren-.Federal 
Aid to Dependent ChJldrcn-Countles 
Child Welfare Service .. 
Public Wellare-AdministraUve 
Plan Preparation-New Admn. Bldg. (Austtn Peay) . 
Publlc liealtb- W. H . Kellog Foundation Traln. Cent. 
U. S. Public Health Service-Hospital & Survey Plan. 
U. S . Public Health Service-General Health 
Dept. of Health. Special Deposit Account . 
U. S. Health Service. T .B. Control 
Venereal Disease . . . . . . . . . . . ............ . 
Farm Vclcrans Training-Special Deposit Account .. 
Velerans Tuition Reimbursement Deposit Account 
Maternal and Child Hygiene 
Emergency Maternity and lnlanl Care 
Crippled Children Services 

40,848.03 
48,639.94 

165,876.73 
220,702,28 

10,364.00 
2.2,958.78 

542,453.74 
5,013.84 

31,745.62 
408.29 

3ll.718.74 
172.68 

3,616.99 
164,091.88 

8,230.00 
16,928.18 
24,942.69 
34,308.59 

277,847.70 
56,802.76 
10,384.70 
27,991.88 
44,553.53 
74,206.29 

lll,25t .12 
43,528.75 

' 112.004.402.46 

3.799.888.40 
22.958.78 

1.068.00 
95,089 ,430.10 

309,593.11 

3,424.680.16 

164.652,021.01 

' 18.294.083.74 

694.4.26.47 

2,210.122.76 



SPECIAL LJABILJTY ACCOUNTS 

Insurance Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . •... • .. . • 
Flood Control Lands . . . . •. .. .. , . •.. ... .• .. .. .... . ... 
Second Injury Fund .....•............. . ... .....•• . .. 
Emergency Polio Fund ..... ... ..... . . . .. .. ... . .... .. . 

HIGHWAY FUND 

BOND FUND 

SINK.ING FUND 

Regular . . .. .•. .......... . . 
Land Rental-Camp Forrest . . . .. . ... • .... , .. .. •. ... 
Land Rental-Smyrna Air Base , . . . . • . .. . . . ... . . . 

UNDISTRIBUTED COLLECTIONS .. 

DUE COUNTIES--2c GASOLINE TAX 

DUE COUNTIES & CITIES (Income Tax) . .. . .. . ..... . 

DUE MUNICIPALITIES (Beer Tax) ..... 

DUE COUNTIES (Beer Tax ) .. 

DUE COUNTIES (Alcoholic Beverage Stamps) 

MOORE COUNTY SPECIAL (Alcoholic Beverage) . .. . 

DUE COUNTIES & CITIES (T.V.A. Tax Replacement) 

OUTSTANDING OJIECKS 

Social Security . . . ..... , .. . ... , . . , . , ... .. ..... .. • 
Con!ederate Pensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. ... ...... . . . 
Unemployment Compensation-Benefit 

OUTSTANDING \'.'.ARRANTS 

General Fund . , . . . • . . . ...... . . 
Teachers Retirement Fund .......... . .... . .•........ 
B.ig bway Fund . . . . .. • . .. . •. ... ... •.... . .. . . .•. . • .. 
Sinking Fund . . ....... ......... . .. ....... . . . . , ..• . . . 
Bond Deductions .. , .................. .. . ... ........ . 
Reserve for Garnishments .... .• . ... ........ . . . . .. ... 

RESERVES 

500,000.00 
2,368.39 

32,850.00 
9,703.41 

98,857.60 
18,925.00 

377,377.14 

3.221.281.18 
9,247.50 

1,504,973.47 
153,253.71 

(.29) 
35.95 

Unemployment Compensation-Trust Fund .. ..... .. 95,089,430.10 
Teachers Annuity Trust Fund . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 243,017.67 
Teachers Retirement System-

Coupon Interest on Investments . . •.... ........... 
Federal Withholding Tax .. ...... ...... . •. ...... •.•. . 
Cash Bond Sale . . . . . . . . . . . ... ....... • ..•......... . .. 
Payroll Deduction for Bonds ................ . .. •. . .. . 
Due National Guard Armories ....... ............. . . . 

57,327.94 
103,085.78 
16,519.95 
3,078.53 

714.78 

!i44,92l.80 

30.424,952.74 

2,843, 192.55 

3,271.681.17 
365.187.37 

1,240.52 

54,076.30 

772.697.93 

520,460.70 

77,153.17 

76.690.27 

177,218.30 

1,583.10 

525.95 

t95.159.74 

'l,888,791.52 

Tenness ee Teachers Retirement System-Investments 3,424.680.16 98,937.854.91 

$164.652,021.01 
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REPORT OF STATE TREASURER 

Consolidated Balance Sheet 

SINKING FUND - STATE OF TENNESSEE 

June 30, 1947 

ASSETS 

Cash Sinking Fund Board 
Cash Board of Liquidation 
Cash Board of Claims 

LIABILITIES 

Reserve for Unpaid Coupons 
(Interest) Board of Liquidation 

Reserve for Unpaid Bonds 
Board of Liquidation 

Reserve for Unpaid Coupons 
(Interest) Sinking Fund 

Reserve for Redemption of Unfunded 
County Highway Reimbursement Debt 
Principal-Board of Claims 

Reserve: Principal P ayments due 
Counties on Highway Reimbursements 
(Balance Proceeds Bond Sales) 
Board of Claims 

Obligations Against State Treasury: 
Payable Warrants Outstanding 

Reserve Future Maturities and County 
Reimbursement Settlements 
Accumulation for Future Use 

TOTAL 
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$1,669,948.75 
1,957,785.15 

172,154.50 

3,799,888.40 

$ 132,833.07 

206,000.00 

554,570.21 

70,303.18 

5,106.97 

161,779.34 

2,669,295.63 

3,799,888.40 



REPORT OF STATE TREASURER 

THE BONDED INDEBTEDNESS OF THE 
STATE OF TENNESSEE 

June 30, 1947 

tnteTest DescrlpUon Dated Maturity A.mount ..... Refundt~. Serl11:1 A, 1915 7-1-15 7-1-47: 55 $ 1,490.000.00 
• 1 2-~ Retund lnJi!. Serles B. 1915 7-1-15 7-1-47: 55 2.941 .000.00 
5~2 "'o Normol School 10-1-20 lG-1-60 623,000.00 
5';;. Victory Memorial 1-1-21 1-1-61 941.500.00 
·~~t; Refund ing Serles B. 1923 5-1-23 7-1-47; 5-1-53 192,000.00 

···~ 
Memorial 7-1-25 7-1-47; 59 130,000.00 

·~2 ... University of Tennessee 7-1-17 7-1-47; 67 'llS.000 00 
5 1 2<: Hospital Rt'newoJs 2-1-34 2-1-49 360.000.00 
&- GeneroJ Fund 6-1-33 6-1-48 135.000.00 
31,~ Court Butldln~ 4-1-36 4-1-56 450,000.00 
4 ".(J Rural Public chool 7-1-27 7-1-47 980,000.00 
41.,.e;, Smoky Mounta in Park 2-1-29 2-1-48; 49 350.000.00 
3.90'i. ReJundln& Highway 9-1-35 9-1-55 7.199.000.00 
3.90"; Re!undlng Highway . 9-1-35 9 -1-58 509.000.00 
3'~ "; Highway Relundlng 12-1-36 9-1-55 3.400.000.00 
31.2<;. Con. Bonds tor Relundlng • 6-1-37 12-1-48 3,449.000.00 
3'~•~ Con. Bonda !or Co. Relm . . . 6-1-37 12-1-48; 49 4,199.000.00 
311-c;, Con. Bonds for Co. Relm. 12-1-37 12-l-48 1,313.000.00 
2:1•% Con. Bonds for Funding 12-1-37 12-1-47; 48 2.286.000.00 
2~r,, Con. Bonds !or Rc!undJng .. ...... 6-1-38 12-1-49 750,000.00 
2''.~ lnstllutlonol . ..... . 6-1-38 12-1-48: 49 1.600,000.00 
2~1. ~{, Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. • 6-1-38 12-1-49 218,000.00 
3'~% Con. Rond11 ror Co. Reim. 6-1-38 12-1-4.9; 52 220,00Cl.OO 
31.2% Con. Bonds !or Co. Reim. 6-1-38 12-1-4.9: 52 172,500.00 
33~'(, Con. Bonds Col" Co. Reim. 6-1-38 12-1-49: 52 280.000.00 
3'~°'0 Con. Bondg for Co. Reim. 7-1 -38 12-1-51: 5:; 66,000.00 
3\23 Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-38 12-1-51:53 32,noo.no 
3' .4'n Con. Bonds !or Co. Reim. 7-1-38 12-1-50; 52 497,000.00 
2'!.~ Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. ...... 12-1-38 12-1-4.9 580.000.00 
2 111'(, Con. Bond$ for Rclundlng 12-1-38 12-1-49 500,000.00 
3~4<; Con. Bonds Cor Co. Relm. . 12-1-38 12-1-49; 53 47,500.00 
3~~ Con. Bonds tor Co. Relm. . 12-1-38 12-1-52 55.500.00 
3' ... ~ Con. Bonds Cor Co. Reim. ...... 12-1-38 12-1-52 114.500.00 
2\!ir;. Armory . 6-1-39 6-1 -55 350,000.00 
I ~~ '1t Con. Bond• for Co. Reim. 6-1-39 12-1-50 1,083.000.00 
2~t;, Con. Bonds tor Co. Reim. 7-1-39 12-1-50 4.000.00 
3t;J. Con. Bonds tor Co. Relm. 7-1-39 12-1-5(1; 51 31.500.00 
3'•'"= Con. Bonds tor Co. Reim. 7-1-39 12-1-511: 52 30.500.00 
31;r Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-39 12-1-50; 54 425.000.00 
2•:. r;. lnstltuUonol 10-1-39 12-1-56 250,000.00 
2'!t"';. Chnrltable and Penal ImUtuUons !G-1-39 12-1-56 750,000.00 
3'"~ Con. Bonds tor Co. Reim. 10-1-39 12-1-50 673,000.00 
2'''*' Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 12-1·39 12-1-50 5,000.00 .• < 
3<:. Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 12-1-39 12-1-51 3,500.00 
3~~(W~ Con. Bonds !or Co. Reim. 12-1-39 12-1-52 l,500.00 
3'~":. Con. Bond~ for Co. Relm . . 12-1-39 12-1-50; 53 638.500.00 
2~4~ Con. Bonds for Co. Rclrn. 1-1-40 12-1-50 164.000.00 
3~ Con. Bonds tor Co. Re lm. 1-1-40 12-1-51 9.000.00 
3';.~ Con. Bonds ror Co. Reim. 1-1-40 12- 1-52 145.500.00 
312'1· Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-40 12-1-50: 54 41 B.OOO.OO 
2'•"" Charitable and Penal Institutions 4-1-40 12-1-56 1,715,000.00 
2~ t n!ltltutlonol 4-1-40 12-1-56 785.000.00 
21~'(. Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 4-1-40 12-1-50 344.000.00 
2~<y. Con. Bonds ror Co. Reim. 6-1-40 12-1-50 14,000.00 
3'f, Con. Bonds tor Co. Reim. 6-1-40 12-1-51 1,000.00 
31~~ Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 6-1-4-0 12-1-52 9,500.00 
s~;"' Con. Bonds for Co. Reim . . 6-1 -40 12-1-53; 54 124.500.00 
2~.3 Con. Bonda for Co. Reim. 7-1-40 12-1-50 16,000.00 
3 .... Con. Bonds I.or Co. R<!lm. 7-1-40 12-1-51 3 ,000.00 
3~!.~t, Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1 -40 12-1-51: 52 112.000.00 
3\!1'1> Con. Bonda tor Co. Reim. .1...... • •• 7-1-40 12-1-53;54 516.500.00 
n!i% Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 12-l-'10 12-1-50 388,000.00 
2l!~% Con. Bonda lor Co. Relm. 12-1-40 12-1-50 IM.000.00 
3'~ Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 12-1-40 12-1-Sl 449.000.00 
3\!o"i, Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 12-1-4-0 12-1-51; 53 854,500.00 
3\!t% Con. Bonds !or Co. Re im. 12-1-40 12-1-50: 54 794.000.00 
2\!tt;;, Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1 ·41 12-1 -50 10.000.00 
2%% Con. Bonds !or C11. Reim. 1-1-'11 12-1-50: 51 39,000.00 
3"'" Con. Bonds tor Co. Reim. 1-1-41 12-1-51;52 71.500.00 
3~~ <rt Con. Bonds Cor Co. Reim. 1-1-41 12-1-52: 53 100.:100.00 
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Description Dated 
Con. Bonds for Co. Re1m. . . . . . . 1-1-41 
Tuberculosis Hospital . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 4-1-41 
Delense . . . . . . . .. . . . 4.-1-4.1 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 4-1-41 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim . ... . ...... 7-1-41 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-41 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. . . . . . . . . . . 7-1-41 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. . . . . . . . ... 7-1-4.1 
Con. "Bonds for Co. Reim. .. . 7-1-41 
Charitable and Penal Institutions .. 12-1-41 
Institutional . . . . , ... 12-1-41 
Defensr. 12-1-41 
Guard . . . . ...... ..... 12-1-4.l 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 12-1-41 
Guard . . 12-1-41 
Cor.. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-42 
Con. Bonds for Co. Re1m. l·l-4..2 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-42 
Defense . . . &-1-42 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 6·1-42 
Con. Bonds !or Co. Reim. . . . . . . .. . 7- 1-~2 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-42 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-42 
Con. Bonds for Co. Rehn . .... ... ... 7-1-4.2 
Gua1·d . . . . . .......... 12-1-42 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. . 12-1-42 
Con. Bond~ for Co. Reim. 1-1-43 
Con. B1)nds for Co. Reim. 1-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 6-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim . ........... 7-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. . ......... 7-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Re1m. . . • ....... 7-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. . . .. .. . . . . 7-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. .12-1-43 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 6-1-44 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-44 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-44. 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-44 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 12-1-44 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-45 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-45 
Con. "Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-45 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-45 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-l-45 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-45 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-45 
Con. Ronds for Co. Reim. 7-1-45 
Con. Bonds tor Co. Reim. . 7-1-45 
Charlt~b·e and Penal Institutions 9-1-45 
Tubcrculcsis Hospital 9-1-45 
Con. Bonds for Co. R<'iln. 1-1-46 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-46 
Con. Bonds For Co. Reim. 1-1-46 
Cnn Bonds for \.o. Rclm. 1-1-46 
Col'. Bonds Jor Co. J\elm. 1-1-46 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. l-1-46 
Ed\l~:it' onal lmorovement 6-1-46 
Chnnla ble and Penal Institutions 7-l-46 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-46 
Con. Bonds for Co. Re•m. 7-1-46 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim . 7-1-46 
Con. Bonds Iot Co. Reim. 7-1-4.G 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 7-1-46 
Cftn. Bonds !or Co. Reim. 7-1-46 
Educational lm11rovement 12-1-46 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. l-1-47 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-4.7 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. l-1-47 
Con. Bonds for Co. Reim. 1-1-47 
Con. B C1nds !or Co. Reim. l·l-47 

TOTAL 

Maturity 
12-1-53; 54 
12-1-56 
12-1-56 
12-1-50 
12-1-50 
12-1-51 
12-1-52 
12-1-53 
12-1-54 
12-1-57 
12-1-57 
12-1-57 
12-1-57 
12-1-50 
12-1-51 
12- 1-52 
12-1-53 
12-1-34 
12-1-52 
12-1-52 
12-1-51 
l2-l-52 
12-1-53 
12-1-54 
12-1-50 
12-1-50 
12-1-52 
12-1-53 
12-1-53 
12-1-54 
12-1-51 
12-1-52 
12-1-53 
12-1-53 
12-1-54 
12-1-51 
12-1-51 
12-1-50 
12-1-51 
12-1-52 
12-1-51 
12-1-50 
12-1-52 
12- 1-51 
12-1-52 
12-1-4!) 
12-1-51 
12-1-55 
12-1-55 
12-1-55 
9-1-57 
9-l-57 

12-1-49 
12-1-51 
12-1-53 
l2- l-55 
12-1-55 
12-1-55 
12-1-51 
7-l-51 

12-1-49 
12-1-51 
12-1- 53 
12-1-55 
12-1-55 
12-1-55 
12-1-52 
12-1-50 
12-1-53 
12-1-55 
12-1-55 
12-1-55 

COUNTY REIMBURSEMENT DEBT JUNE 30. 1947 

~'\roooot 

493,500.00 
500.000.00 
355.000.00 
145,000.00 
45.500.00 
89,500.00 

190,000.00 
213.000.00 
817.500.00 
535.000.00 
365,000.00 
240,000.00 
200,000.00 
182,000.00 
300,000.00 
10,000.00 

2.500.00 
84,0-00.00 

405.000.00 
85.000.00 
33,500.00 

169,500.00 
130.000.00 
202.000.00 
250,000.0U 
119.000.00 
171.500.00 

8.000.00 
175,500.00 
600.000.00 
100,000.00 
171,500.00 

6,000.011 
717.000.00 

2.628,000.00 
160.000.00 
35,000.l)j) 
97,000.00 

389.500.00 
159,500.00 
105,000.00 
75,500.00 
52,500.00 

335,000.00 
9,000.00 

500.00 
7.000.00 

25,000.00 
15,000.00 
41.000.00 

2,000,000.00 
l,500,000.00 

75,000.00 
57.500.00 

703,000.00 
93,000.00 
52,000.00 

215.500.00 
500,000.00 

1.000,000.00 
135.500.00 
48,000.00 

204,000 .011 
10.000.00 
10,000.00 
65,500.00 

1,000,000.00 
9.500.00 

90,000.00 
13.500.00 
37,500.00 

9,000.00 

$68.056,500.00 

The Highway Reimbursement debt due the Counties at June 30, 1947, amounted to 
$4.793,013.96. This Is to be paid from the State's Sinking Fund. 

- 12-


	LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

	STATE OFFICIALS  AND TREASURY PERSONNEL

	PAST TREASURERS OF TENNESSEE

	COMMENTS

	FINANCIAL STATEMENTS




